FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-13-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101539766

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Merger Merger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name VUENT, Inc.	10/08/00			
Formerly Adaptive Media, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name VUENT, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 477 Potrero Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Sunnvvale	California 94086			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
C:481 40.06 0p) FOR C:482 56.00 00	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002160 FRAME: 0431

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
Expires voi	30/33

Page 2

S. Department of Commerce				
atent and Trademark Office				
TDADEMADK				

OMB 0631-0027				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number (65	50) 233–4500	
Name	Pillsbury Madison & S			
		Sucro ini		
Address (line 1)	2550 Hanover Street			
Address (line 2)	Palo Alto, CA 94304			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
Tradomark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
	demark Application Number		ation Number(s)	
75/822473		2,174,302		
75/822472	2			
Blumb on of	Dronouting			
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 3	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
	_	losed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3975				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Patricia I	. Cotton	Patricia L'Atm	10-6-00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	



Dun & Bradstreet

U.S. Public Records

Public Records Business Name Report: VUENT

Reference Number:

The following is the report you requested. This report will remain on file for 5 days.

COPYRIGHT 2000 DUN & BRADSTREET INC. - PROVIDED UNDER CONTRACT FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF SUBSCRIBER 280-001146L.

D&B PUBLIC RECORD SEARCH

ATTENTION: ROSALINDA SANTOS DATE PRINTED: OCT 02, 2000

NAME ON FILING: VUENT INC STATE: CALIFORNIA

* * * SEARCH CRITERIA SUMMARY * * *

NAME: VUENT STATE(S): ALL FILING TYPES: ALL

REFINED SEARCH: NO

* * * CORPORATE AND BUSINESS REGISTRATIONS * * *

REPORTED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE OR OTHER OFFICIAL SOURCE AS OF 09/22/2000 ______

This data is for informational purposes only, certification can only be obtained through the Sacramento Office of the California Secretary of State.

NAME: VUENT, INC.

ADDRESS: 477 POTRERO AVE, SUNNYVALE, CA 94086

D&B DUNS: 96-063-5787

FILING DATE: 04/16/1996 DATE INCORPORATED: 04/16/1996 STATE OF INCORP: CALIFORNIA

STATUS: ACTIVE

CORPORATION TYPE: PROFIT BUSINESS TYPE: CORPORATION REGISTRATION ID #: 01966562

ADDRESS TYPE: MAILING

WHERE FILED: SECRETARY OF STATE/CORPORATIONS DIVISION, SACRAMENTO, CA

REGISTERED AGENT: JERRY P MACHLE, 47" POTRERO AVE, SUNNYVALE, CA 94086

PRINCIPALS: MICHAEL PLINER, PRESIDENT, 477 POTRERO AVE, SUNNYVALE, CA 94086

STMT OF OFFICERS FILE NO: 0650871

AMENDMENTS: 11/08/1999 NAME CHANGE - ADAPTIVE MEDIA, INC.

06/25/1999 RESTATED ARTICLES 06/23/1999 RESTATED ARTICLES

09/23/1998 UPDATED

09/17/1998 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FILED

05/05/1998 RESTATED ARTICLES 03/06/1998 RESTATED ARTICLES

03/10/1997 NAME CHANGE - ADAPTIVE MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

11/19/1996 RESTATED ARTICLES 05/24/1996 RESTATED ARTICLES

FORMER NAME(S): ADAPTIVE MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ADAPTIVE MEDIA, INC.

FRANCHISE TAX DETAILS -- STATUS: GOOD STANDING

D&B FILING REFERENCE NO: 19643325328

The preceding public record data is for information purposes only and is not the official record. Certified copies can only be obtained from the official source.

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL MAILING

I hereby certify that the attached trademark recordation cover sheet for Change of Name for Vuent, Inc., formerly Adaptive Media, Inc.; a check in the amount of \$90.00 for the requisite fee; a self-addressed, stamped acknowledgment card and this Certificate of Express Mail Mailing are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee," mailing label no EL513851331US in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, DC 20231.

Dee Stokes

/0/06/00

Date of Signature

Y:\STOKES_D\CERTIFICATEXPRESSMAIL..DOC



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DECEMBER 12, 2000

PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP PATRICIA L. COTTON 2550 HANOVER STREET PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

(1) (4)



1

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101494109

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT IS AFTER THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL ROOM DATE.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/13/2000